OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs) : TIS HAZARI : DELHI

CIRCULAR

Sub: Get-together on the occasion of Lohri on 13.01.2025.

With great joy, we announce a get-together to celebrate Lohri festival today i.e. on 13.01.2025 (Monday) at 4:30 P.M. at the Open Space near the Meeting Room, 6th Floor, Extension Building, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

All the Ld. Judicial Officers of Central & West District are requested to make it . convenient to exchange the greetings and celebrating the spirit of Lohritegether.

Value

(Vinod Kumar) Principal District & Sessions Judge (West) Delhi

(Sanjay Garg-I) Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs.) Delhi

No. 2789-2989 /ACJ(Central)/2025

Dated, Delhi the 13 JAN 2625

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. All the Ld. Judicial Officers posted at Central & West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2. PS (Central & West) to the undersigned.
- 3. The Branch Incharge, Care Taking Branch (Central), THC, Delhi with the request to make necessary arrangements.

The R & I Branch for uploading on LAYERS & Centralized website,

- 1.10

Principal District & Sessions Judge (West) Delhi Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs.) Delhi